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NAME COURSE EMAIL 

Valerie Wojna, MD INCL 6005 - Introduction to Clinical and Translational 
Research valerie.wojna1@upr.edu 

Carlos Ortiz, MA INCL 6016 - Informatics Application in Clinical Research carlos.ortiz33@upr.edu 

Claudia Amaya, MS, 
MPH, EdD 

INCL 6041 & INCL 6042 - Biostatistics in Clinical and 
Translational Research I & II claudia.amaya@upr.edu 

Enid Garcia, MD, MPH INCL 6047 - Epidemiology in Clinical and Translational 
Research enid.garcia3@upr.edu 

Lillian Pintado, AuD, 
MSc 

INCL 6025 - Bioethics and Regulatory Issues 
 lillian.pintado@upr.edu 

Estela Estapé, PhD 
INCL 6056 - Clinical Research Protocol Development 
INCL 6009 - Scientific Communications in Clinical and 
Translational Research 

estela.estape@upr.edu 

Ruth Ríos, PhD INCL 6006 - Introduction to Health Services ruth.rios2@upr.edu 

Clemente Díaz, MD INCL 6055 - Introduction to Clinical Trials clemente.diaz@upr.edu 

Magaly Martinez, PhD INCL 6075 - Bioanalytical Methods in Clinical and 
Translational Research magaly.martinez1@upr.edu 

Jorge Duconge, PhD INCL 6045 - Introduction to Bioinformatics and Genomics jorge.duconge@upr.edu 

Lourdes Soto, EdD INCL 6008 - Health Disparities: A Translational Approach lourdes.soto1@upr.edu 

Abiel Roche, PhD INCL6017 - Biomedical Informatics abiel.roche@upr.edu 

Karen G. Martinez, MD, 
MSc INCL 6095 - Research Component karen.martinez4@upr.edu 

Eida Castro, PsyD, MSc INCL 6085 - New Frontiers in Clinical and Translational 
Research ecastro@psm.edu 


